Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Fifteen (15) Stryker Lifepak 1000 Automatic External Defibrillators and Accessories for Fire & EMS
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the purchase of fifteen (15) Stryker Lifepak 1000 Automatic External Defibrillators and accessories from Stryker Medical (Chicago, IL) in the amount of \$35,427.30.

The Columbus Fire & EMS Department has standardized to using Stryker (formerly Physio Control) cardiac monitors and automatic external defibrillators on all apparatus. Stryker/Physio Control is the manufacturer of the Lifepak 1000. Consequently, to maintain compatibility with the remaining units that are in-service and to receive appropriate trade-in credit for older units, the vendor is considered the only known source for this purchase per the Procurement Ordinance, Article 3-114.

Funds are budgeted in the FY23 Budget: LOST/Public Safety - Fire & EMS – LOST – Other Equipment; 0102-410-9900-LOST-7762

A RESOLUTION

NO._____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF FIFTEEN (15) STRYKER LIFEPAK 1000 AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS AND ACCESSORIES FROM STRYKER MEDICAL (CHICAGO, IL) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$35,427.30.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Fire & EMS Department has standardized to using Stryker (formerly Physio Control) cardiac monitors and automatic external defibrillators on all apparatus; and,

WHEREAS, Stryker/Physio Control is the manufacturer of the Lifepak 1000. Consequently, to maintain compatibility with the remaining units that are in-service and to receive appropriate trade-in credit for older units, the vendor is considered the only known source for this purchase per the Procurement Ordinance, Article 3-114.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to purchase fifteen (15) Stryker Lifepak 1000 Automatic External Defibrillators and accessories from Stryker Medical (Chicago, IL) in the amount of \$35,427.30. Funds are budgeted in the FY23 Budget: LOST/Public Safety - Fire & EMS – LOST – Other Equipment; 0102-410-9900-LOST-7762.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the _____ day of _____, 2022 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said

Council.

Councilor Allen voting	•
Councilor Barnes voting	•
Councilor Crabb voting	•
Councilor Davis voting	•
Councilor Garrett voting	•
Councilor House voting	•
Councilor Huff voting	•
Councilor Thomas voting	•
Councilor Tucker voting	•
Councilor Woodson voting	·

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor